

MUNICIPAL ELECTION POLL WORKER INTEREST INFORMATION

The City of Bay Minette will be holding its Municipal Election on August 26, 2025 and if necessary, a run-off election will be held on September 23, 2025. The City of Bay Minette has two (2) polling locations with Districts 1, 2, 3, and 5 voting at the John F. Rhodes Civic Center, 301 D'Olive Street, Bay Minette, Alabama; and District 4 voting at the Boykin Center, 900 Still Blvd, Bay Minette, Alabama. Polls are open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m.

About Poll Workers

Poll workers are paid election officials who staff the local polling places to carry out assigned Election Day procedures. Their main duty is to ensure and protect the rights of every eligible voter in the City of Bay Minette. Their work begins before the election – as each worker is required to undergo training to carry out these tasks. Poll workers are required to arrive at respective places for which they have been appointed thirty (30) minutes before the poll opens and must stay until all closing duties are complete.

Poll Worker Qualifications

- Must be a registered voter and reside within the city limits of the City of Bay Minette.
- Each poll worker must attend a <u>mandatory poll worker training seminar</u>. The training class necessary for Poll Workers will be offered July 22, 2025, at 10 a.m. and at 6 p.m. at the Robertsdale Central Annex located at 22251 Palmer Street, Robertsdale, Alabama. <u>There are no exceptions to this requirement</u>.
- <u>Cannot</u> be a member of a candidate's immediate family or the second degree of kinship and cannot be part of candidate's political committee.
- Must be <u>available to work</u> on Election Day, August 26, 2025 and if necessary, on Run-off Election Day, September 23, 2025.

Instructions

To be considered for a poll worker position, complete the attached form and submit it **to**: Rita Diedtrich, City Clerk at <u>rdiedtrich@cityofbayminetteal.gov</u> or mail to: City of Bay Minette, Attn: Rita Diedtrich, City Clerk, 301 D'Olive Street, Bay Minette, Alabama 36507. If you have additional questions, please contact Rita Diedtrich, City Clerk at (251) 580-1637.



(Please complete the required fields below)

Must be a registered voter and reside within the city limits of the City of Bay Minette

First Name	Last Name
Address	_City Zip
Phone	Cell
Email	
Do you live within the city limits of the City of Bay Minette?YesNo	
Are you a registered voter in the City of Bay Minette?YesNo	
Which precinct/polling location do you vote? (Please check one)	
John F. Rhodes Civic Center Boykin Center Other	
If known, what Municipal District do you reside?	

I would like to be contacted about serving as a poll worker in my municipality of residence. I understand the qualifications for this position and will undergo any necessary training to meet those requirements. I understand that I must meet all the qualifications to be considered as a poll worker.

Signature _____